Unit : Baht

 Financial statements in which the equity method is applied and

separate financial statements

 Note Previous

presentation

Current

presentation

Previous

carrying

amount

Beginning

retained

earnings

Current

carrying

amount

Financial assets

-  Investments in

 securities

8 General

investments

Investments in

securities measured

at fair value through

other comprehensive

income-equity

securities

695,700 28,037,657 28,733,357

Impact of initial application of the accounting guidelines on financial position.

Bangkok Union Insurance Public Company Limited   Annual Report 2020  Page 86

The tables below show the amount of adjustment for each financial statement line

item affected by the application of the accounting guidelines for the current period.

 Unit: Baht

 Financial statements in which the equity method is applied

   Changing in book value

 As before

adjusted

Reclassification

 Remeasurement

through other

comprehensive

income

 As after

adjusted

Financial assets

- Investment in securities

   Investment at fair value through

   other comprehensive income -  312,943,128  28,037,657  340,980,785

   Investment at amortised cost  -  306,367,184  -  306,367,184

   Available-for-sale securities 312,247,428  (312,247,428)  -  -

   Held-to-maturity securities 306,367,184  (306,367,184)  -  -

   General investments 695,700  (695,700)  -  -

- Deferred tax assets 20,951,850  -  (5,607,531)  15,344,319

Total 640,262,162  -  22,430,126  662,692,288

Equity

Retained earning - Unappropriated 34,739,669  -  (4,129,085)  30,610,584

Other component of equity

   other comprehensive income

   from equity securities designated

   at fair value through other

   comprehensive income 16,153,236  -  26,559,211  42,712,447

Total 50,892,905  -  22,430,126  73,323,031

Bangkok Union Insurance Public Company Limited   Annual Report 2020  Page 87

 Unit: Baht

 Separate financial statements

   Changing in book value

 As before adjusted

 Reclassification

 Remeasurement

through other

comprehensive

income

 As after adjusted

Financial assets

- Investment in securities

   Investment at fair value through

   other comprehensive income -  312,943,128  28,037,657  340,980,785

   Investment at amortised cost  -  306,367,184  -  306,367,184

   Available-for-sale securities 312,247,428  (312,247,428)  -  -

   Held-to-maturity securities 306,367,184  (306,367,184)  -  -

   General investments 695,700  (695,700)  -  -

- Deferred tax assets 20,951,850  -  (5,607,531)  15,344,319

Total 640,262,162  -  22,430,126  662,692,288

Equity

Retained earning - Unappropriated 38,858,441  -  (4,129,085)  34,729,356

Other component of equity

   other comprehensive income

   from equity securities designated

   at fair value through other

   comprehensive income 16,153,236  -  26,559,211  42,712,447

Total 55,011,677  -  22,430,126  77,441,803

The application of the accounting guidelines has no impact on the cash flows of

the Company.

Thai Financial Reporting Standard No. 16 “Leases” (“TFRS 16”)

Thai Financial Reporting Standard No. 16 “Leases” provides a comprehensive

model for the identification of lease arrangements and their treatment in the financial

statements of both lessees and lessors. This TFRS superseded the following lease

Standards and Interpretations upon its effective date, which are Thai Accounting

Standard No. 17 “Leases”, Thai Accounting Standard Interpretation No. 15

“Operating Lease - Incentives”, Thai Accounting Standard Interpretation No. 27

[…]

maintain competitiveness of the Company.

Bangkok Union Insurance Public Company Limited   Annual Report 2020 Page 141

- The policy and underwriting standard practice are introduced along

with the instruction of underwriting and authority of underwriters

which is used as a guideline to consider and control the risk to the

acceptable level.

- Strategy management of reinsurance is established for both

Proportional Reinsurance and Non-proportional Reinsurance and

policy and risk management has been established consistent

towards the Company’s policy regarding underwriting each year.

37.1.2 Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis is performed on the net loss reserve and

outstanding claims, based on changes in assumptions that may affect

the level of liabilities. Effect of risk that changes in assumptions as at

December 31, 2020 and 2019 is as follows:

 Financial statements

in which the equity method

is applied and

 separate financial statements

 2020

 Increase (decrease)

in insurance

contract liabilities

 Increase (decrease)

in profit and equity

 Baht  Baht

Claim reserves

Gross

10 % increase  13,122,821  (13,122,821)

10 % decrease  (11,969,723)  11,969,723

 Financial statements

in which the equity method

is applied and

 separate financial statements

 2020

 Increase (decrease)

in insurance contract

liabilities

 Increase (decrease)

in profit and equity

 Baht  Baht

Net of reinsurance

10 % increase  12,434,092  (12,434,092)

10 % increase (11,786,741)  11,786,741

Unallocated claim adjustment expenses

Gross and net of reinsurance

10 % increase 1,247,374  (1,247,374)

10 % decrease  (1,247,374)  1,247,374

Bangkok Union Insurance Public Company Limited   Annual Report 2020 Page 142

 Financial statements

in which the equity method

is applied and

 separate financial statements

 2019

 Increase (decrease)

in insurance contract

liabilities

 Increase (decrease)

in profit and equity

 Baht  Baht

Claim reserves

Gross

10 % increase  55,370,288   (55,370,288)

10 % decrease  (29,283,002)  29,283,002

Net of reinsurance

10 % increase  44,982,607   (44,982,607)

10 % decrease  (27,062,975)  27,062,975

Unallocated claim adjustment expenses

Gross and net of reinsurance

10 % increase 1,285,761  (1,285,761)

10 % decrease  (1,285,761)  1,285,761

37.1.3 Concentration of insurance risks

Concentration risk is a risk arising from the concentration of reinsuring

to one company or concentrating on only one type of insurance in the

large and inappropriate amount. The Company has considered to the

risk management for this kind of risk as follows:

- Limitation of risk taking and diversification of each type of risks

are introduced with control and monitoring through the system

called Block Management.

- For management of reinsurance to reduce the concentration risks,

the process of selection of the reinsurance company is prioritized